THE SYGNIA ITRIX COLLECTIVE INVESTMENT SCHEME

SYGNIA ITRIX MSCI WORLD	SYGNIA ITRIX FTSE100
Share code: SYGWD	Share code: SYGUK
ISIN: ZAE000249553	ISIN: ZAE000249520
SYGNIA ITRIX MSCI US	SYGNIA ITRIX MSCI JAPAN
Share code: SYGUS	Share code: SYGJP
ISIN: ZAE000249546	ISIN: ZAE000249538
SYGNIA ITRIX EUROSTOXX50	Sygnia Itrix SWIX40 ETF
Share code: SYGEU	Share code: SYGSW4
ISIN: ZAE000249512	ISIN: ZAE000251344
SYGNIA ITRIX S&P 500 ETF	SYGNIA ITRIX GBL PRO ETF
Share code: SYG500	Share code: SYGP
ISIN: ZAE000251377	ISIN: ZAE000251369
SYGNIA ITRIX TOP 40 ETF	SYGNIA ITRIX 4IND REV GB
Share code: SYGT40	Share code: SYG4IR
ISIN: ZAE000251351	ISIN: ZAE000252433

All of which are exchange traded funds in the Sygnia Itrix Collective Investment Scheme (Sygnia Itrix), registered as such in terms of the Collective Investment Schemes Control Act, 45 of 2002 (CISCA) and managed by Sygnia Itrix (RF) (Proprietary) Limited (Registration number 2004/035580/07)

Secondary Listing on A2X

Sygnia Itrix (RF) Proprietary Limited is pleased to advise unitholders that all the exchange traded funds as set out above ("Sygnia ETF's"), will be traded on A2X with effect from 14 April 2021 (the "A2X listing date").

The Sygnia ETFs will continue to be listed on the Johannesburg Stock Exchange (JSE) and will be capable of being traded on both the JSE and A2X from the A2X listing date.

About A2X

A2X is a licensed stock exchange authorised to provide a secondary listing venue for companies and is regulated by the Financial Sector Conduct Authority and Prudential Authority, South African Reserve Bank in South Africa in terms of the Financial Markets Act 19 of 2012.

Johannesburg 6 April 2021

Sponsor

Vunani Sponsors (Pty) Limited